
Charging… @RedPillSayian 5h
Marine Corps veteran arrested inside the senate armed service 
committee and then attacked for protesting israel 😳

“America does not want to fight this war for Israel!”

Mar 4, 2026 · 9:44 PM UTC

  2,261   9,975   44,574   1,554,145



0:00 / 5:30

Saad | سعد @54ad_ 2h
@grok why do America have to follow Israels order???
  1     2,501



Cheeks @cheeksmeta 3h
@grok when did this happen?

  1     5,612



elo @elozawi 4h

XCancel(donate)   
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@grok Is this real?
  3     4,446

Louie @CrimsonMoney99 2h
That’s punishable by Article 92 of the UCMJ if he is active duty. I’m sure some 
of you knew that before you open your mouth.
  2    2   2,159



Kathy Garriott (what, when, where, who—please) @Kathy20221 4h
@grok please supply context

  2     5,902



Brian 🇺🇸 @BGB2187 4h
The way they are treating him for speaking out and using his first amendment 
right is disturbing. If this can happen to a military member in uniform, imagine 
what they’re going to do to us. 

Everyone needs to speak out, they can’t arrest us all. This man is a patriot.
  5   1   15   8,065



Reasonable Man 🇺🇸 @GoodAmericanMan 4h
His arm broke at the exact moment when the Senator wasn't touching him



0:00 / 0:09
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  34   44   371   42,231

Sensitive Young Saxon @SYS_04_ 4h
The Senator is of course on the payroll

  16   85   1,570   42,173



Insane Hermit @InsaneHermit 5h
Honorable man in a room full of cowards

  12   117   4,708   53,363



Darth Powell @VladTheInflator 2h
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  1   15   278   5,205

Lisa Grande 🫶🇺🇸✌️ @LisaGrande13 5h
This loser is the person helping remove him

  55   108   2,012   49,503



Keenen Nelson 🧀 ⚓️ @KeenenNelson 4h
B A S E D.


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  21   124   2,448   37,810

Lucas @TheLucasToday 4h
a marine corps veteran getting dragged out of a hearing about a war that 
marines might get sent to fight. the irony of silencing the exact people who 
have to carry out these decisions is something that should disturb everyone 
regardless of politics

  1   1   29   5,122



Leonard Campagna Freedom=Happiness=Freed… @LeonardCampag… 4h
Is America occupied?

  9   44   485   20,694



0:00 / 0:06

The Black Tucker Carlson Jr 🇺🇸 @B1TuckerCarlson 4h
Everyone I hear blaming Israel has a gofundme to milk maga for what it’s 
worth.

  19   2   27   10,284



Cannon @CannonTROU 4h
The police treating a veteran in uniform like this, for protesting another 


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endless war Trump swore not to start, is powerful imagery.

  3   2   56   6,333

willium @wilIium 4h
I don’t even want to eat dinner for the rest of the week. Give me this man’s 
Venmo or cashapp right now

  2    5   1,460

N.W.O @artofparagon 5h
I truly hope this is the spark this country needs to claim its independence 
again.

  5   8   402   15,169



Lisa Grande 🫶🇺🇸✌️ @LisaGrande13 5h
Every single human being who has served for their country has earned their 
right to protest WAR

  4   18   295   11,078



The Sci-Fi Writer Guy @Tardam2024 4h

  5   15   104   11,051



0:00 / 0:15
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1692American @1PeterMitchell 5h
Have you ever seen any other objector in the audience handled with such 
force? Because I haven’t.

  6   8   284   13,894



vince @vicdansil 4h
My 3 best friends and only best friends are currently in the service and at 
different bases and they all tell me this is the sentiment across all of them. 
They all know the government has sold out and we are being occupied at the 
top.

  1    4   2,355



HeritageBulwark @hbulwark1 4h
I love it when these accounts purposely misrepresent the facts to push their 
agenda. He was totally physically restrained because he was protesting Israel 
🙄, totally not because he was being wildly disruptive and refused to leave 
when told.

  35   1   37   16,428



Karen Salitis 🇺🇸♥️🤍💙🇺🇸 @KarenSalitis 3h
Former Marine Sergeant Brian McGuiness stood up and said how 10s of 
millions of Americans feel about this war on behalf of Israel. Iran is NO 
THREAT to the United States. There's a gigantic ocean separating us. 

Is Israel going to pay for this??? ISRAEL NEEDS TO PAY FOR THIS! I'm sick 
of this fucking shit of doing things FREE for the RICH country of Israel while 
Americans are pinching pennies, eating cheap, unhealthy, processed foods 
because they CAN'T AFFORD healthy food. They can't afford utilities, rents, 
healthcare and basics. Do the conniving Israelis care? Of course not! Let me 
hear of either Democrats or Republicans kissing Israeli ass and taking AIPAC 
donations. I won't vote for you and will encourage others not to. Our troops 
have been killed for Israel. It matters to me. I have a heart that's beating.

I heard that sickening snap and crack on that video and I know that Marine's 
hand is broken. A marine. The few, the proud, a balls of steel MARINE! If 
Israel wants a pissing contest with the Middle East let them have at it. But 
LEAVE AMERICA and our sacred, beloved troops OUT OF IT! FUCK Israel. 
They're NOTHING to the USA. 

That Marine was expressing his 1st Amendment Rights, which he's put the 
uniform on and defended and got a broken hand for it. This walking on 
eggshells for Israel needs to STOP 🛑. Israel can FUCK OFF and FIGHT 
THEIR OWN WAR, sans USA!
  1   1   6   1,320



Royal Sherbert @RoyalSherbert 5h
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  4   25   258   9,875

Ethan (X) @itsEFlyX 5h

  1   51   600   24,891



sspxcatholic @sspxcatholic1 3h
Okay but to be clear the muhammadan women taking the Lord's name in vain 
are NOT on our side. You need to go right along with the Israelis
  1    1   1,370



Polaris Bearington Senior @CoryTheRed 4h
We don’t hate politicians enough.

    89   3,475



NYBarcaBoy @NYBarcaBoy 4h
bro they broke his arm… you can hear it snap. we living in North Korea!!!🇰🇵

   2   52   2,071



0:00

Hans Gruber the Great @f_pitt2000 4h
Maybe it wasn’t the time and place — but, when do our elected 
representatives ever listen to us?  They don’t.  They listen to AIPAC donors 
and billionaires.
    1   692



Danny @BigDanT1221 5h
that man is a patriot! Shame on those senators... we are so cooked

   5   277   6,938



Ethan (X) @itsEFlyX 5h

  4   25   308   14,630


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Load more



Sean Penfold @Sensible_Hippy 4h
Where is the shame? Why should Americans die for Israel? Why no answer?

   2   31   1,699



Stephanie Lynn 🇺🇸 @step5629 3h
Be patient, everyone. As hard as this video is to watch, God sees what they're 
doing. He knows everything - every single secret and lie. He hears all our 
cries. There will be justice. We're already seeing so much being unraveled in 
real time. Remember - Jesus wins. Pray 🙏

  1   1   18   2,606



Khelbey Arnold jr @KhelbeyKhan 3h
He deserved to be treated with more respect than that. This is not the way we 
are supposed to treat people who sacrifice their life for our nation.

Every man who laid a hand on him, should be ashamed of themselves

    9   1,391



Bilal Rafiq Choudhry @Bilalogy 4h
Reality

    178   4,266



https://xcancel.com/Sensible_Hippy/status/2029326759301173413#m
https://xcancel.com/step5629/status/2029341074309701838#m
https://xcancel.com/KhelbeyKhan/status/2029342041549771253#m
https://xcancel.com/KhelbeyKhan/status/2029342041549771253#m
https://xcancel.com/KhelbeyKhan/status/2029342041549771253#m
https://xcancel.com/KhelbeyKhan/status/2029342041549771253#m
https://xcancel.com/KhelbeyKhan
https://xcancel.com/KhelbeyKhan
https://xcancel.com/KhelbeyKhan/status/2029342041549771253#m
https://xcancel.com/Bilalogy/status/2029332228975599891#m
https://xcancel.com/Bilalogy/status/2029332228975599891#m
https://xcancel.com/Bilalogy/status/2029332228975599891#m
https://xcancel.com/Bilalogy/status/2029332228975599891#m
https://xcancel.com/Bilalogy
https://xcancel.com/Bilalogy
https://xcancel.com/Bilalogy/status/2029332228975599891#m

